STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

APPLICATION OF INDIANA MICHIGAN)	
POWER COMPANY, AN INDIANA)	
CORPORATION, FOR APPROVAL OF 20)	
MWAC CLEAN ENERGY SOLAR PROJECT;)	
FOR APPROVAL OF RELATED)	
ACCOUNTING AND RATEMAKING)	
INCLUDING: TIMELY RECOVERY OF COSTS)	
INCURRED DURING CONSTRUCTION AND)	CAUSE NO.
OPERATION OF THE PROJECT THROUGH)	
I&M'S BASIC RATES OR A SOLAR POWER)	
RIDER, APPROVAL OF DEPRECIATION)	
PROPOSAL, AND AUTHORITY TO DEFER)	
COSTS UNTIL SUCH COSTS ARE)	
REFLECTED IN RATES; AND FOR)	
APPROVAL OF SALE OF RENEWABLE)	
ENERGY CREDITS.)	

PETITIONER'S SUBMISSION OF ITS WORKPAPERS

Applicant, Indiana Michigan Power Company (I&M), by counsel, respectfully submits its Workpapers in connection with its Prepared Direct Testimony and Attachments in this Cause.

Teresa Morton Nyhart (Atty. No. 14044-49)

Jeffrey M. Peabody (Atty No. 28000-53)

Barnes & Thornburg LLP 11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204

Nyhart Phone: (317) 231-7716 Peabody Phone: (317) 231-6465 Fax: (317) 231-7433

Email: tnyhart@btlaw.com ipeabody@btlaw.com

Attorneys for Indiana Michigan Power Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing was served upon the following via electronic email, hand delivery or First Class, or United States Mail, postage prepaid this 12th day of June, 2019 to:

William I. Fine Abby R. Gray Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 115 West Washington Street Suite 1500 South Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 infomgt@oucc.in.gov wfine@oucc.in.gov agray@oucc.in.gov

Teresa Morton Nyhart (No. 14044-49) Jeffrey M. Peabody (No. 28000-53) **BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** 11 South Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 Nyhart Phone: (317) 231-7716

Peabody Phone: (317) 231-6465

Attorneys for INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY